1	L.D. 849
2	Date: (Filing No. S-
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	SENATE
6	125TH LEGISLATURE
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "C" to S.P. 252 L.D. 849, Bill, "An Act To Provide Tax Relief for Maine's Citizens by Reducing Income Taxes"
11 12 13	Amend the amendment in section 1 in §1518-A in subsection 4 in the 4th line (page 2, line 20 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Fund revenue" and inserting the following: 'Fund budgeted revenue'
14 15	Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 1 by striking out all of paragraphs A to F (page 2, lines 31 to 41 in amendment) and inserting the following:
16	'A. Thirty-five percent to the stabilization fund;
17 18	B. Twenty Thirteen percent to the Retirement Allowance Fund established in section 17251;
19	C. Twenty Thirteen percent to the Reserve for General Fund Operating Capital;
20 21 22	D. Fifteen Nine percent to the Retiree Health Insurance Internal Service Fund established in section 1519 to be used solely for the purpose of amortizing the unfunded actuarial liability associated with future health benefits; and
23 24	E. Ten percent to the Capital Construction and Improvements Reserve Fundestablished in section 1516-A-; and
25 26	F. Twenty percent to the Tax Relief Fund for Maine Residents established in section 1518-A.'
27	SUMMARY
28 29 30	This amendment decreases the percentage of excess revenue that is transferred to the Tax Relief Fund for Maine Residents from 40% to 20% and revises the percentages of excess revenue that are transferred to certain other accounts in the cascade. In addition

1	this amendment makes a technical correction to clarify that the amount to be transferred
2	to the Tax Relief Fund for Maine Residents is based on the amount by which General
3	Fund budgeted revenue exceeds the General Fund appropriation limitation for that fiscal
4	year.
5	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
6	
7	(See attached)
8	
9	SPONSORED BY:
10	(Senator ROSEN, R.)
11	COUNTY: Hancock